(A) PROMOTERS -

1.1 (a) Individuals 85,97,380 64.75 1,35,48,312 64.41

1.2 (b) Body Corporate - - - -

 Total (A) 85,97,380 64.75 1,35,48,312 64.41

(B) PUBLIC

2.1 Individuals 36,41,281 27.42 60,61,069 28.82

2.2 HUF 51,678 0.39 51,678 0.25

2.3 Body Corporates 9,49,065 7.15 13,34,681 6.35

2.4 Clearing Members - - - -

2.5 Trust - - - -

2.6  Other 38,656 0.29 38,656 0.18

 Total (B) 46,80,680 35.25 74,86,084 35.59

 Grand Total (A+B) =C 1,32,78,060 100 2,10,34,396 100

http://www.aaswatrading.in/

TCC Concept Limited
(Formerly known as Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited)

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar,

Shivajinagar, Pune-411007 I CIN: L68200PN1984PLC222140 I Cont.: +91 86696 63441
Email Id: aaswaexports@yahoo.co.in I Website: www.aaswatrading.in

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Proposed
Allottee

Category Pre-Issue
holding

Pre-
Issue

%

No of equity
shares

proposed to
be allotted
by way of

swap to the
shareholders

of ALTRR
Software
Services
Limited

Post issue
holding

Post issue
%

Change
in

holding
(%)

1 Umesh
Kumar Sahay

Promoter 4,296,724 32.36 2,800,000 7,096,724 33.74 1.38

2 Abhishek
Narbaria

Promoter 4,296,706 32.36 1,794,576 6,091,282 28.96 (3.40)

3 Nikhil
Dilipbhai
Bhuta

Promoter 18 0.00 203,644 203,662 0.97 0.97

4 Amit
Narbaria

Promoter 18 0.00 101,808 101,826 0.48 0.48

5 Aditi Umesh
Sahai

Promoter

18 0.00 50,904 50,922 0.24 0.24

6 Harshal
Chadnrakant
Morde

Non-
Promoter

28,710 0.22 448,000 476,710 2.27 2.05

7 Anuradha
Harshal
Morde

Non-
Promoter

Nil 0.00 448,000 448,000 2.13 2.13

8 Morde Foods
Private
Limited

Non-
Promoter

229,752 1.73 328,496 558,248 2.65 0.92

9 Sandeep
Shridhar
Ghate

Non-
Promoter

203,796 1.53 203,644 407,440 1.94 0.40

10 Moheet
Vinodkumar
Agrawal

Non-
Promoter

28,710 0.22 140,000 168,710 0.80 0.59

11 Shalini
Chandrakant
Morde

Non-
Promoter

Nil 0.00 112,000 112,000 0.53 0.53

12 Chirag
Karsandas
Bathia

Non-
Promoter

289,296 2.18 101,808 391,104 1.86 (0.32)

13 Vineet Arora Non-
Promoter

165,348 1.25 101,808 267,156 1.27 0.02

14 Manoj
Dattatray
Ghule

Non-
Promoter

2,880 0.02 61,600 64,480 0.31 0.28

15 Dhanesh Non- Nil 0.00 61,600 61,600 0.29 0.29

http://www.aaswatrading.in/

TCC Concept Limited
(Formerly known as Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited)

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar,

Shivajinagar, Pune-411007 I CIN: L68200PN1984PLC222140 I Cont.: +91 86696 63441
Email Id: aaswaexports@yahoo.co.in I Website: www.aaswatrading.in

Dattatray
Ghule

Promoter

16 Bridgemonte
Advisors Pvt
Ltd

Non-
Promoter

57,438 0.43 57,120 114,558 0.54 0.11

17 Aditya
Sahaya

Non-
Promoter

63,180 0.48 56,000 119,180 0.57 0.09

18 Sameer
Vasant
Morde

Non-
Promoter

5,760 0.04 56,000 61,760 0.29 0.25

19 Sanjay
Bhivsen
Morde

Non-
Promoter

2,880 0.02 56,000 58,880 0.28 0.26

20 Kishor
Eknath
Morde

Non-
Promoter

Nil 0.00 56,000 56,000 0.27 0.27

21 Vasant
Eknath
Morde

Non-
Promoter

Nil 0.00 56,000 56,000 0.27 0.27

22 Akash Haresh
Savlani

Non-
Promoter

192,852 1.45 50,904 243,756 1.16 (0.29)

23 Amogh Girish
Brahme

Non-
Promoter

192,852 1.45 50,904 243,756 1.16 (0.29)

24 Marietta
Barreto

Non-
Promoter

51,696 0.39 50,400 102,096 0.49 0.10

25 Anjali
Mahesh
Chaudhari

Non-
Promoter

5,742 0.04 33,600 39,342 0.19 0.14

26 Ashwini
Sagar
Dhomse

Non-
Promoter

5,742 0.04 33,600 39,342 0.19 0.14

27 Mahesh
Ashok Morde

Non-
Promoter

4,608 0.03 33,600 38,208 0.18 0.15

28 Supriya Tejas
Bhoite

Non-
Promoter

2,880 0.02 33,600 36,480 0.17 0.15

29 Kalawati
Kishor
Thakkar

Non-
Promoter

28,710 0.22 28,000 56,710 0.27 0.05

30 Vikrant J
Baijal

Non-
Promoter

5,760 0.04 28,000 33,760 0.16 0.12

31 Nozer Gustad
Commissariat

Non-
Promoter

Nil 0.00 28,000 28,000 0.13 0.13

32 Shridhar
Salunke

Non-
Promoter

5,742 0.04 23,520 29,262 0.14 0.10

33 Sandeep
Nanabhau
Doke

Non-
Promoter

5,742 0.04 22,400 28,142 0.13 0.09

34 Anil Eknath
Morde

Non-
Promoter

Nil 0.00 22,400 22,400 0.11 0.11

http://www.aaswatrading.in/

TCC Concept Limited
(Formerly known as Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited)

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar,

Shivajinagar, Pune-411007 I CIN: L68200PN1984PLC222140 I Cont.: +91 86696 63441
Email Id: aaswaexports@yahoo.co.in I Website: www.aaswatrading.in

35 Sudhir
Eknath
Morde

Non-
Promoter

Nil 0.00 22,400 22,400 0.11 0.11

(x) Undertaking:

The Company hereby undertakes that:

(a) The price at which the equity shares are proposed to be allotted is not lower than the minimum
price calculated as per the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018. It would re-compute the price of the equity
shares specified above, in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, if and where
it is required to do so;

(b) If the amount payable on account of re-computation of price is not paid within the time
stipulated in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, the above equity shares, shall continue to be locked
in till the time such amount is paid by the Proposed Allottee; and

[…]

Total (A) 1,35,48,312 64.41 1,35,48,312   62.34

(B) PUBLIC   -

2.1 Individuals 60,61,069 28.82 67,60,733   31.11

2.2 HUF 51,678 0.25 51,678   0.24

2.3 Body Corporates 13,34,681 6.35 13,34,681   6.14

2.4 Clearing Members - - -   -

2.5 Trust - - -   -

2.6  Other 38,656 0.18 38,656 0.18

 Total (B) 74,86,084 35.59 81,85,748   37.66

 Grand Total (A+B) =C 2,10,34,396 100 2,17,34,060   100.00

http://www.aaswatrading.in/

TCC Concept Limited
(Formerly known as Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited)

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar,

Shivajinagar, Pune-411007 I CIN: L68200PN1984PLC222140 I Cont.: +91 86696 63441
Email Id: aaswaexports@yahoo.co.in I Website: www.aaswatrading.in

Sr.
No.

Name of the Proposed
Allottee

Category Pre-
Issue
holding

Pre-
Issue
%

No of
equity
shares
proposed
to be
allotted on
conversion
of CCDs to
the   CCD
holders.

Post
issue
holding

Post
issue
%

Change
in
holding
(%)

1 Vikas Digambar
Gaikwad

Non-
Promoter

2880 0.01 17,360 20,240 0.09 0.08

2 Ankush Ashok Morde Non-
Promoter

2880 0.01 16,800 19,680 0.09 0.08

3 Narendra D Dhumal Non-
Promoter

0 0 16,800 16,800 0.08 0

4 Neha Agrawal Non-
Promoter

2304 0.01 16,800 19,104 0.09 0.08

5 Sanjay Bhramaji
Awate

Non-
Promoter

0 0 16,800 16,800 0.08 0.08

6 Shubhangi Sanjay
Awate

Non-
Promoter

0 0 16,800 16,800 0.08 0.08

7 Nazma Varun Morde Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,201 11,201 0.05 0.05

8 Ameihyaa Moarde Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

9 Atul Rakesh Sethi Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

10 Bhalerao Usha Baban Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

11 Kantilal Dattatray
Thube

Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

12 Kapil Narendra Thorat Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

13 Mangesh S Shete Non-
Promoter

2880 0.01 11,200 14,080 0.06 0.05

14 Manisha Harshal Shah Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

15 Meghana More Non-
Promoter

3438 0.02 11,200 14,638 0.07 0.05

16 Mohan Dwarkanath
Deshpande

Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

17 Narendra Sitaram
Thorat

Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

18 Nilesh Nivrutti Morde Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

19 Omkar Kishor Morde Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

20 Pratibha Bharat
Morde

Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

http://www.aaswatrading.in/

TCC Concept Limited
(Formerly known as Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited)

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar,

Shivajinagar, Pune-411007 I CIN: L68200PN1984PLC222140 I Cont.: +91 86696 63441
Email Id: aaswaexports@yahoo.co.in I Website: www.aaswatrading.in

21 Pushpa S Gaikwad Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

22 Rahul Chandrakant
Nighot

Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

23 Rahul Chowdhury Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

24 Sarika Kailash Morde Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

25 Shashank Achyut Joshi Non-
Promoter

0 0 11,200 11,200 0.05 0.05

26 Balasaheb S Thorat Non-
Promoter

0 0 10,080 10,080 0.05 0.05

27 Deepak Ashok Nikam Non-
Promoter

0 0 8,960 8,960 0.04 0.04

28 Morde Rajkiran Vilas Non-
Promoter

0 0 8,960 8,960 0.04 0.04

29 Samidha Ganesh
Kalokhe

Non-
Promoter

0 0 8,960 8,960 0.04 0.04

30 Girish Ashok Morde Non-
Promoter

0 0 8,400 8,400 0.04 0.04

31 Erande Sandip Haridas Non-
Promoter

0 0 7,280 7,280 0.03 0.03

32 Shweta Anil Morde Non-
Promoter

0 0 6,720 6,720 0.03 0.03

33 Avinash Nivruti Morde Non-
Promoter

0 0 6,720 6,720 0.03 0.03

34 Rajashri Amit Kadlag Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

35 Aditya Ajit Kaware Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

36 Ajit Kisan Ghule Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

37 Ankush Dattatray
Nighot

Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

38 Chirag Vilas Sherkar Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

39 Dhananjay Shamrao
Sherakar

Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

40 Ganesh Nivruti Morde Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

41 Gundpatil Pradip Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

42 Harshad Dashrath
Sutar

Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

43 Jalinder Shankar
Kaudare

Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

44 Janardhan Shripati
Gawade

Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

45 Jyotsna Rao Dawande Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

http://www.aaswatrading.in/

TCC Concept Limited
(Formerly known as Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited)

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar,

Shivajinagar, Pune-411007 I CIN: L68200PN1984PLC222140 I Cont.: +91 86696 63441
Email Id: aaswaexports@yahoo.co.in I Website: www.aaswatrading.in

46 Madan Dwarkanath
Deshpande

Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

47 Nitin Vilas Dangat Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

48 Parag Vilas Sherkar Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

49 Pratik Madhukar
Pokharkar

Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

50 Rahul S Bankar Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

51 Rajendra Dattatray
Dhumal

Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

52 Ramanukolunu
Sainadha Charyulu

Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

53 Reshma Nilesh Thorat Non-
Promoter

3438 0.02 5,600 9,038 0.04 0.02

54 Rinku Ramratan Singh Non-
Promoter

1152 0.01 5,600 6,752 0.03 0.02

55 Sagar Shrikant Jadhav Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

56 Sanjay Dattatray Patil Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

57 Smita Anil Khandare Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

58 Vaibhav Vijay Morde Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

59 Vilas Dattatray Sherkar Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

60 Vitthal Baban Walke Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,600 5,600 0.03 0.03

61 Amita Pradhan Non-
Promoter

0 0 5,040 5,040 0.02 0.02

62 Rajesh Poojari Non-
Promoter

2304 0.01 5,040 7,344 0.03 0.02

63 Akhil Vinay Kapadia Non-
Promoter

0 0 4,480 4,480 0.02 0.02

64 Aneesa Turab Kapadia Non-
Promoter

0 0 4,480 4,480 0.02 0.02

65 Manish Shrikant More Non-
Promoter

0 0 4,480 4,480 0.02 0.02

66 Varsha Pravin Rane Non-
Promoter

0 0 4,480 4,480 0.02 0.02

67 Aarohi Amit Mahajan Non-
Promoter

0 0 3,360 3,360 0.02 0.02

68 Javed Iqbal Merchant Non-
Promoter

0 0 3,360 3,360 0.02 0.02

69 Jennifer Coutinho Non-
Promoter

0 0 3,360 3,360 0.02 0.02

70 Mayur Vishnu Thorave Non-
Promoter

0 0 3,360 3,360 0.02 0.02

http://www.aaswatrading.in/

TCC Concept Limited
(Formerly known as Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited)

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar,

Shivajinagar, Pune-411007 I CIN: L68200PN1984PLC222140 I Cont.: +91 86696 63441
Email Id: aaswaexports@yahoo.co.in I Website: www.aaswatrading.in

71 Mishra Shashinath B Non-
Promoter

0 0 3,360 3,360 0.02 0.02

72 Ravindra Bhagwant
Chaudhari

Non-
Promoter

0 0 3,360 3,360 0.02 0.02

73 Rupesh Ashok Morde Non-
Promoter

0 0 3,360 3,360 0.02 0.02

74 Sayali Sandeep
Ganjale

Non-
Promoter

0 0 3,360 3,360 0.02 0.02

75 Sharad Vitthal Vaidya Non-
Promoter

0 0 3,360 3,360 0.02 0.02

76 Shashikala Subhash
Padale

Non-
Promoter

0 0 3,360 3,360 0.02 0.02

77 Shubhangi Ambadas
Kanade

Non-
Promoter

0 0 3,360 3,360 0.02 0.02

78 Soyaola Raihing
Shimrah